Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE000002K
This is to certify:
That the Contactor Relay
with type designation(s)
MR-4/6/8
Issued to
LSIS Co., Ltd.
Cheongju-si Chungcheongbuk-do, Republic of Korea
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
This Certificate is valid until 2019-06-30.
Issued at Busan on 2015-07-03
DNV GL local station: Seoul
Approval Engineer: Byoung So Lee
for DNV GL
Baeg Soon Choi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-011734-2
Certificate No: TAE000002K
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
 Contactor relay with the following data:
 4,6 or 8 poles units
 16A continuous Ith
 Rated insulation voltage Ui = 690V
 Uimp = 8kV
A. Utilization category AC-15:
Type MR-4 MR-6
(MR-4+UA-2)
MR-8
(MR-4+UA-4)
AC-15
Rated
Operational
Current
(A)
120V 6 6 6
240V 3 3 3
380V 1.9 1.9 1.9
480V 1.5 1.5 1.5
500V 1.4 1.4 1.4
600V 1.2 1.2 1.2
B.  Utilization category DC-13:
Type MR-4
MR-6
(MR-4+UA-2)
MR-8
(MR-4+UA-4)
MR-4 UA-2 MR-4 UA-4
DC-13
Rated
Operational
Current
(A)
125V 1.1 1.1 0.55 1.1 0.55
250V 0.55 0.55 0.27 0.55 0.27
400V 0.31 0.31 0.15 0.31 0.15
500V 0.27 0.27 0.13 0.27 0.13
600V 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1
Application/Limitation
For installation inside switchboards/enclosures onboard ships and mobile offshore unit.